502609146 12/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2655573

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN G. BREEDING	02/12/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHUFFLE MASTER, INC.	
Street Address:	6650 EL CAMINO ROAD	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5711525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168 Phone: 8015321922

Email: dlmitchell@traskbritt.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JESSE MCCOY FLORES Address Line 1: 230 S. 500 EAST, SUITE 300 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5711525 JMF/DLM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSE MCCOY FLORES
Signature:	/Jesse McCoy Flores/
Date:	12/19/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dec-19-13-Assignment-5711525#page1.tif source=Dec-19-13-Assignment-5711525#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 031821 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John G. Breeding of 10569 Bluff Road, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD OF PLAYING A WAGERING GAME WITH BUILT IN PROBABILITY VARIATIONS for which application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. _____ filed February ___, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Shuffle Master, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having its principal offices at 10921 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid by said Shuffle Master, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Shuffle Master, Inc., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I hereby authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

> PATENT REEL: 031821 FRAME: 0796

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 12 day of February, 1996.

On this Arth day of February, 1996, before me personally appeared John G. Breeding, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.